CH \$65.00 87922

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM605428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adam Kolom		10/14/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barefoot Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	1925 Century Park E, Suite 1700	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87922473	BAREFOOT SCIENCES
Serial Number:	88064560	BAREFOOT SCIENTIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1 (617) 937-2347

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	328423-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Focarino
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Focarino/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Barefoot Assignment Notarized#page1.tif source=Barefoot Assignment Notarized#page2.tif source=Barefoot Assignment Notarized#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007088 FRAME: 0379

900577006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into as of the last date of signature below by and between ADAM KOLOM ("Assignor"), an individual, and BAREFOOT SCIENCES, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware located at 1925 Century Park E, Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90067, U.S.A. (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of record of the trademarks and corresponding trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including all common law and statutory rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks as successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks relate.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of the ongoing and existing business in connection with which the Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Trademarks, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, all common law rights, all causes of action, and all claims for damages, profits and other awards by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violations thereof, including the right to sue therefor.
- 2. From time to time after the date hereof, and for no further consideration, Assignor and Assignee shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such assignments, transfers, consents, assumptions and other documents and instruments and take such other actions as may reasonably be necessary to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby. Assignor shall ensure that copies of all correspondence in relation to the Trademarks that it, or its agents, receive (including any renewal advice or other notification received from any government agency) are promptly delivered to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates specified below.

Adam Kolom

By: Name: Adam Kolom

Date: October /4 , 2020

1

Schedule A

Wark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
BAREFOOT SCIENTIST	Australia	1986557	1/31/2019	1986557	9/9/2019	Registered
BAREFOOT SCIENCES	Canada	1930671	11/15/2018			Pending
BAREFOOT SCIENTIST	Canada	1943714	1/31/2019			Pending
BAREFOOT SCIENTIST	China	36295362	2/2/2019	36295362	10/7/2019	Registered
BAREFOOT SCIENTIST	Denmark	VA 2020 01007	2/1/2019			Pending
BAREFOOT SCIENTIST	Finland	T202000023	2/1/2019			Pending
BAREFOOT SCIENTIST	Portugal	643,495	2/1/2019			Published
BAREFOOT SCIENTIST	Spain	4070615	2/1/2019			Published
BAREFOOT SCIENTIST	Sweden	2020/03428	2/1/2019	608698	6/4/2020	Registered
BAREFOOT SCIENTIST	United Kingdom	3372109	2/1/2019	3372109	5/3/2019	Registered
BAREFOOT SCIENCES	United States of America	87922473	5/15/2018			Allowed
BAREFOOT SCIENTIST	United States of America	88064560	6/3/2018	6091605	6/30/2020	Registered

SEE ATTACHED

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

RECORDED: 10/28/2020

who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of	
On 1014 2020 before me, Jessica Lauren Sproule, Notary Public	
(insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared Adam Kolom	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. JESSICA LAUREN SPROULE Notary Public - California Las Angeles County Commission # 2214592 My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2021	
Signature (Seal)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007088 FRAME: 0382